5.3 Effect of the Offers and Placement on the Company’s Balance Sheet

The below pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared assuming the maximum number of
Securities offered under the Offers and the Placement (i.e. $1,401,250 raised under the
Capital Raising and $15 raised under the Cleansing Offer) and that the Lead Manager is
issued 60,000,000 Lead Manager Options. The pro-forma balance sheet also assumes no
existing Options are exercised and includes expenses of $116,583 (incl GST) under the
Offers and the Placement.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with information on the
assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities of the Company as
noted below. The historical and pro-forma financial information is presented in an
abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by Australian
Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

 Audited  Pro Forma

BPH Global Limited
Pro forma balance sheet
based on June 2023 balances

June 2023
balances

Capital Raise
and Cleansing

Offer
Adjustments

Post Capital
Raise and
Cleansing

Offer

  $   $   $

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents  510,217   1,054,667   1,564,884

Trade and other receivables  21,508   -   21,508

Other assets  97,806   -   97,806

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  629,531   1,054,667   1,684,198

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and equipment  633,440   -   633,440

Intangible assets  1   -   1

Investment at fair value through profit or loss   210,000   -   210,000

17

13642593_1

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS  843,441   -   843,441

TOTAL ASSETS  1,472,972   1,054,667   2,527,639

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  1,281,909   (230,000)  1,051,909

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  1,281,909   (230,000)  1,051,909

TOTAL LIABILITIES  1,281,909   (230,000)  1,051,909

NET ASSETS  191,063   1,284,667   1,475,730

EQUITY

Contributed equity  78,188,156   1,304,488   79,492,644

Option reserve  3,100,005   96,777   3,196,782

Retained earnings  (81,308,147)  (116,598)  (81,424,745)

Foreign currency translation reserve  40,120   -   40,120

EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO SHAREHOLDERS  20,134   1,284,667   1,304,801

Non-controlling interest  170,929   -   170,929

TOTAL EQUITY  191,063   1,284,667   1,475,730

Pro Forma Transactions

1. Issue of 400,833,333 Placement Shares at $0.0015 per Share to raise $601,250.
Issue of Placement Shares to Directors subject to shareholder approval at
November 2023 AGM.

2. Offset A$180,000 from funds raised under the Placement from the Directors of the
Company against unpaid amounts owing and payable by the Company in the
following proportions:

(a) as to Francesco Cannavo (executive director), the amount of A$70,000;

(b) as to Paul Stephenson (non-executive chairman), the amount of A$70,000;
and

(c) as to Matthew Leonard (executive director), the amount of A$40,000.